FW63JR
Page 1 of 9
性能參數表
噪音值是在距離風扇2米測量
（外置電容器）掛牆強力工業風扇
• 單相電機，電容輔助起動, 及配備三速開關制。
• 全金屬電容器按 IEC60252 之標準檢測, 規格為 S2, Class A. 壽命達30,000小時。
  電容器安裝在外置金屬盒內,既安全,又方便于維修及檢查。

型號
（香港規格）
型號說明 扇葉直徑
inch/mm
功率
W
轉速
RPM
噪音
 dB（A）
風量
m3/h
外置電容
掛墻密網扇
130
檔位
1檔 1200 10000 55
1502檔 1300 10800 59
1703檔 1420 11800 68
25”/ 630FW63JR
額定電壓
V/Ph/Hz
220-240/1/50
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 1.5
1.5
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5
04.75m/s 4.1m/s 2.3m/s 1.9m/s 0.9m/s
AIR MOVEMENT FROM FAN IN METRE
D
IRECTIV
ITY PATTERN
 O
F 630 m
m
 A
IR CIRCU
LATO
R
W
ID
TH
 O
F TH
RO
W
 IN
 M
ETER
A
IR TESTED
 AT TH
E "H
IG
H
" SPEED
 M
O
D
E
Page 2 of 9
產品安裝尺寸（mm）及維護
Model No A E G H I N-J G.W(kg)F
FRONT GUARDBLADEREAR  GUARD
MOTOR
 1.  Secure the iron base mount onto the wall.
      lnsert the bend pipe, adjust the height of the
      wall fan (at least 2.3 meter from the ground floor) and secure by the screws.
2.   Hold the rear guard on the motor, and fasten by the  set screw.
      Fit the blade onto the shaft, and secure by the screw. Then, fix the rear fan guard.
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE FOR WALL MOUNTING FAN